
Report points of the groups (per 10)

Group Test 01 Test 02 Test 03 Geo. Average

1 5.0 7.0 5.0 5.59

2 7.0 5.5 5.5 5.96

3 8.0 6.0 6.0 6.60

4 7.0 6.5 8.0 7.14

5 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.48

6 3.0 6.0 5.0 4.48

7 7.0 7.0 9.0 7.61

8 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.48

Point given to each student (per 10):

연번 학번 성명 Group Point

1 20090247 김신태 1 5.59

2 20091374 최필승 1 5.59

3 20100288 김이균 1 5.59

4 20100761 양준혁

5 20101398 한교문 1 5.59

6 20110008 강병근 1 5.59

7 20110132 김남균 2 5.96

8 20110337 김준상 2 5.96

9 20110471 민승욱 2 5.96

10 20110507 박상우 2 5.96

11 20110592 박홍수 2 5.96

12 20110656 서진묵 2 5.96

13 20110664 설혁수 3 6.60

14 20120088 권혁수 3 6.60

15 20120093 권효원 3 6.60

16 20120166 김도협 3 6.60

17 20120242 김성욱 3 6.60

18 20120250 김성훈 3 6.60

19 20120353 김주현 4 7.14

20 20120605 박태우 4 7.14

21 20120631 배진만 4 7.14

22 20120654 서민교 4 7.14

23 20120664 서재우 4 7.14

24 20120670 서현진 4 7.14

25 20120735 신형철 5 3.48

26 20120787 여민수 5 3.48
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27 20120796 오상민 5 3.48

28 20120812 우종윤 5 3.48

29 20120839 유철 5 3.48

30 20120853 윤성훈 5 3.48

31 20120905 이동화 6 4.48

32 20120997 이재민 6 4.48

33 20121016 이정현 6 4.48

34 20121208 정진영 6 4.48

35 20121251 조영오 6 4.48

36 20121313 최민우 6 4.48

37 20121337 최영호 7 7.61

38 20121344 최원규 7 7.61

39 20121355 최종열 7 7.61

40 20121423 현영욱 7 7.61

41 20130059 구진희 7 7.61

42 20131299 최가현 7 7.61

43 20140116 김기완 8 4.48

44 20140258 김유진 8 4.48

45 20140666 손지현 8 4.48

46 20141352 최지영 8 4.48

47 20141379 피소진 8 4.48

48 20141507 이지현 8 4.48

49 20141534 김우용 8 4.48

Note:
Test 01: Water content & densities

Test 02: Specific gravity

Test 03: Liquid and Plastic limits



Table of combined results 
연번 Student No. Attendance Report Midterm exam Final Exam Total point Rank

(per 6) (Per 10) (Per 100) (Per 100) (Per 100)

10% 10% 40% 40%

1 20090247 6.0 5.59 77.5 80.0 78.59 3

2 20091374 4.5 5.59 44.5 25.5 41.09 40

3 20100288 6.0 5.59 9.0 43.0 36.39 42

4 20100761 2.0 0.00 5.0 20.0 13.33 49

5 20101398 6.0 5.59 69.5 83.0 76.59 5

6 20110008 5.0 5.59 64.0 42.5 56.53 24

7 20110132 6.0 5.96 20.0 48.5 43.36 36

8 20110337 5.0 5.96 53.0 13.0 40.69 41

9 20110471 6.0 5.96 48.5 88.0 70.56 8

10 20110507 6.0 5.96 58.0 45.5 57.36 22

11 20110592 6.0 5.96 34.5 84.0 63.36 15

12 20110656 6.0 5.96 43.5 82.0 66.16 10

13 20110664 5.0 6.60 49.5 63.5 60.14 19

14 20120088 6.0 6.60 17.5 46.5 42.20 38

15 20120093 6.0 6.60 12.0 36.0 35.80 43

16 20120166 6.0 6.60 71.0 51.0 65.40 11

17 20120242 6.0 6.60 46.0 73.0 64.20 13

18 20120250 6.0 6.60 38.0 50.0 51.80 27

19 20120353 5.0 7.14 62.0 48.5 59.67 20

20 20120605 6.0 7.14 40.0 45.0 51.14 29

21 20120631 5.0 7.14 27.0 60.0 50.27 30

22 20120654 6.0 7.14 39.5 68.0 60.14 18

23 20120664 6.0 7.14 71.5 98.0 84.94 1

24 20120670 6.0 7.14 26.5 40.5 43.94 35

25 20120735 6.0 3.48 43.0 86.0 65.08 12

26 20120787 4.5 3.48 20.5 40.0 35.18 44

27 20120796 5.0 3.48 42.0 32.5 41.61 39

28 20120812 6.0 3.48 40.5 86.0 64.08 14

29 20120839 6.0 3.48 7.5 11.0 20.88 48

30 20120853 6.0 3.48 56.0 61.0 60.28 17

31 20120905 5.0 4.48 41.5 8.0 32.61 46

32 20120997 5.0 4.48 37.5 73.5 57.21 23

33 20121016 6.0 4.48 40.0 52.0 51.28 28

34 20121208 5.5 4.48 87.5 78.0 79.85 2

35 20121251 6.0 4.48 26.0 53.0 46.08 32

36 20121313 6.0 4.48 40.0 68.5 57.88 21

37 20121337 6.0 7.61 17.0 51.5 45.01 34

38 20121344 6.0 7.61 33.0 78.0 62.01 16
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Table of combined results 
연번 Student No. Attendance Report Midterm exam Final Exam Total point Rank

(per 6) (Per 10) (Per 100) (Per 100) (Per 100)

10% 10% 40% 40%
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39 20121355 5.5 7.61 55.5 40.5 55.18 25

40 20121423 6.0 7.61 78.0 73.0 78.01 4

41 20130059 5.0 7.61 17.0 27.5 33.74 45

42 20131299 6.0 7.61 41.0 50.0 54.01 26

43 20140116 6.0 4.48 20.5 56.0 45.08 33

44 20140258 6.0 4.48 60.5 86.0 73.08 7

45 20140666 6.0 4.48 23.5 65.5 50.08 31

46 20141352 6.0 4.48 5.0 13.0 21.68 47

47 20141379 6.0 4.48 59.5 89.0 73.88 6

48 20141507 6.0 4.48 14.0 55.5 42.28 37

49 20141534 6.0 4.48 53.5 82.0 68.68 9

Note:
Total point = 0.1×(Attendance/6)×100 + 0.1×(Report/10)×100 + 0.4×Midterm Exam + 0.4×Final Exam

Ranks 1 → 17: A+ → A

Ranks >17 B+ → D
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